

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5071

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

10 April 2019

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Kent and Medway STP.

*You asked:*

*Please send me the following information:-*

*From the 4 Public Consultations held in Thanet [Margate, Minster, St. Peters & Ramsgate]*

- 1. The name of each person formally invited to speak or answer questions*
- 2. The name of the organisation that the person represented*
- 3. The position that the person held in that organisation*
- 4. Who conducted each meeting?*
  - 4a. who did he/she represent?*

STP response:

## Speaker panels at stroke listening events in Thanet

### Chairs, presenters and speakers

Meeting location	Chair (person who conducted the meeting)	Speakers name, job title and organisation
Margate	Iain McBride	<b>Susan Acott</b> , Chief Executive, East Kent Hospitals University Foundation Trust <b>Dr David Hargroves</b> , Stroke Consultant, East Kent Hospitals University Foundation Trust

		<p><b>Dr Tony Martin</b>, GP and Clinical Chair, Thanet CCG</p> <p><b>James Pavey</b>, Regional Operations Manager, South East Coast Ambulance Service</p> <p><b>Caroline Selkirk</b>, Accountable Officer, Thanet CCG</p> <p><b>Dr David Sulch</b>, Stroke Consultant, Medway Foundation Trust</p>
Minster	Gavin Grey	<p><b>Dr Mike Beckett</b>, A&amp;E Consultant and Governing Body Member for Dartford, Gravesham and Swanley CCG</p> <p><b>Patricia Davies</b>, Senior Responsible Officer, Kent and Medway Stroke Review, Kent and Medway STP</p> <p><b>Richard Harker</b>, Operations Manager, South East Coast Ambulance Service</p> <p><b>Dr Tony Martin</b>, GP and Clinical Chair, Thanet CCG</p> <p><b>Ray Savage</b>, Strategy and Partnerships Manager, South East Coast Ambulance Service</p> <p><b>Caroline Selkirk</b>, Accountable Officer, Thanet CCG</p> <p><b>Liz Shutler</b>, Deputy Chief Executive, East Kent Hospitals University Foundation Trust</p>
St Peters	Gavin Grey	<p><b>Susan Acott</b>, Chief Executive, East Kent Hospitals University Foundation Trust</p> <p><b>Patricia Davies</b>, Senior Responsible Officer, Kent and Medway Stroke Review, Kent and Medway STP</p> <p><b>Dr David Hargroves</b>, Stroke Consultant, East Kent Hospitals University Foundation Trust</p> <p><b>Dr Tony Martin</b>, GP and Clinical Chair, Thanet CCG</p> <p><b>James Pavey</b>, Regional Operations Manager, South East Coast Ambulance Service</p> <p><b>Caroline Selkirk</b>, Accountable Officer, Thanet CCG</p>
Ramsgate	Gavin Grey	<p><b>Patricia Davies</b>, Senior Responsible Officer, Kent and Medway Stroke Review, Kent and Medway STP</p> <p><b>Dr David Hargroves</b>, Stroke Consultant, East Kent Hospitals University Foundation Trust</p> <p><b>Dr Tony Martin</b>, GP and Clinical Chair, Thanet CCG</p> <p><b>James Pavey</b>, Regional Operations Manager, South East Coast Ambulance Service</p> <p><b>Liz Shutler</b>, Deputy Chief Executive, East Kent Hospitals University Foundation Trust</p> <p><b>Oena Windibank</b>, Local Care Director, Thanet CCG</p>

### **About the meeting chairs**

The chairs for these events, Iain McBride and Gavin Grey, are freelance news journalists/broadcasters, with experience of chairing public meetings. They were commissioned to chair these events by the Kent and Medway Stroke Review Programme.